
2018 Summer Track Series
Meet #5:  Tuesday, August 7
Cardinal Newman High School
Mile Run - Females

Place 
Overall

Gender 
Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time

20 1 638 Sarah Skandera F 14 3 05:26.46
21 2 809 Rebekah Skandera F 12 3 05:27.24
29 3 2072 Krista Drechsler F 28 2 05:51.23
32 4 936 Ruth Skandera F 9 2 05:55.21
38 5 1199 Leyna Gorauskas F 12 2 06:22.65
40 6 1093 Kerry Hanlon F 46 1 06:28.99
41 7 2098 Ruby Loe F 14 1 06:51.00
44 8 1159 Nuvit Salz F 57 1 06:59.12
45 9 2110 Luisa Mezey F 13 1 07:07.12
47 10 1690 Trista Park F 33 1 07:14.34
49 11 1343 Katrina Gorauskas F 14 1 07:30.24
50 12 1581 Audrey Moberly F 12 1 07:31.92
51 13 345 Karen Kissick F 61 1 07:34.46
53 14 1689 Joanne Collard F 57 1 07:36.81
54 15 2104 Ashley Tejada F 16 1 07:43.75
55 16 1011 Sharlet Gilbert F 67 1 07:44.31
57 17 1708 Jacqueline Gardina F 29 1 08:31.90



Mile Run - Males
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1 2034 Dylan Peterson M 31 3 04:19.02
2 2 2120 Steve Purugganan M 24 3 04:40.08
3 3 1246 Chris Tose M 23 3 04:42.94
4 4 240 Justin Thurman M 20 3 04:44.78
5 5 1665 Nathan Hayes M 17 3 04:45.87
6 6 2000 Jeremiah Cano M 16 3 04:48.06
7 7 1478 Austin Luong M 15 3 04:51.52
8 8 1383 Brandon Bannister M 43 3 04:54.18
9 9 2035 Benjamin Veum M 30 3 04:56.78

10 10 947 Jacob Hayes M 20 3 05:04.43
11 11 2121 Jimy Garcia M 14 3 05:06.34
12 12 1990 Jude DeVries M 13 3 05:08.00
13 13 2112 Harim Perez M 15 3 05:10.75
14 14 2109 Juan Vazquez M 16 3 05:11.14
15 15 1709 Chris  Gardina M 33 3 05:12.40
16 16 1838 Addison Gaspar M 16 3 05:16.12
17 17 1984 Will Sitch M 41 3 05:21.21
18 18 1931 Noe Vieyra M 14 2 05:24.11
19 19 1847 Tyler Mezey M 16 3 05:24.84
22 20 69 Guy Schott M 55 2 05:28.40
23 21 2111 Tyler Tran M 14 2 05:38.00
24 22 1691 David  Park M 33 2 05:42.68
25 23 829 Bill Cusworth M 51 2 05:43.08
26 24 1616 Dylan Moberly M 19 2 05:50.02
27 25 2123 Victor Mendoza Otero M 16 2 05:50.30
28 26 1182 Harry Koos M 20 2 05:50.90
30 27 1583 Michael Moberly M 47 2 05:52.18
31 28 698 Abraham Skandera M 18 2 05:54.90
33 29 2075 Alec Sherrill M 24 2 06:10.62
34 30 2021 Bob Dippel M 55 2 06:11.46
35 31 2062 Pedro Aviles Martinez M 47 1 06:13.59
36 32 2124 Cameron Potter M 57 1 06:19.06
37 33 2119 Ivan Climaco M 13 2 06:21.90
39 34 2018 Caleb Dix M 44 1 06:27.40
42 35 1911 Grant  Methum M 10 1 06:53.08
43 36 1437 Andrew Taylor M 48 1 06:53.50



46 37 2026 Brian Hoyt M 56 1 07:13.87
48 38 2106 Dan Turek M 62 1 07:23.78
52 39 881 Troy Tuscher M 57 1 07:35.24
56 40 2113 Ruben Cano M 15 1 07:56.81



100 Meters - Females
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Name Gender Age Heat Time
4 1 986 Stephanie Fernandez F 21 5 00:13.55
8 2 1768 Madison Glenn F 17 5 00:14.12
9 3 2033 Tiarra Jeff F 16 6 00:14.24

12 4 638 Sarah Skandera F 14 7 00:15.14
13 5 2081 Shaina Davenport F 9 2 00:15.75
14 6 1881 Brianna Henry F 13 4 00:15.81
15 7 1282 Nanci Henderson F 65 7 00:16.00
16 8 2079 Aaliyha Padilla F 13 4 00:16.78
19 9 2126 Andi Fogg F 10 3 00:17.35
20 10 2127 Savannah Fogg F 10 3 00:17.40
23 11 2097 Sierra Whitebear F 7 1 00:17.79
24 12 2058 Tania Hernandez F 7 3 00:18.28
25 13 1011 Sharlet Gilbert F 67 7 00:18.37
28 14 1044 Harlow Barton F 9 2 00:19.18
30 15 936 Ruth Skandera F 9 3 00:19.38
31 16 2068 Madison Pehlke F 8 2 00:19.49
33 17 2038 Ruth Pence F 7 2 00:20.14
34 18 2044 Mikayla Henry F 7 1 00:21.24
35 19 2074 Macy Dix F 8 2 00:22.00



100 Meters - Males
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1 1874 George Santos M 14 5 00:11.68
2 2 2122 Daniel Marchbanks M 34 6 00:12.30
3 3 2103 Casey Potrebic M 15 5 00:12.87
5 4 1465 Kevin O'Connor M 49 6 00:13.56
6 5 2083 McLain Simpson M 13 4 00:13.66
7 6 1767 Rich  Glenn M 51 5 00:13.87

10 7 2062 Pedro Aviles Martinez M 47 6 00:14.93
11 8 1880 Jonathan Henry M 13 4 00:14.94
17 9 2064 Jeremiah Burt M 9 2 00:17.05
18 10 1562 Nathan Patrick M 12 4 00:17.10
21 11 2029 Haven Costello M 7 1 00:17.68
22 12 2059 Abram Wade M 7 1 00:17.79
26 13 1090 Alex Rodriquez M 9 3 00:18.47
27 14 2043 Koa Berry M 9 3 00:18.53
29 15 1002 Paul Skandera M 7 1 00:19.22
32 16 881 Troy Tuscher M 57 5 00:19.65
36 17 2039 Jesse Rodriguez M 11 4 00:22.06



800 Meters - Females
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Name Gender Age Heat Time
6 1 1093 Kerry Hanlon F 46 1 02:46.71

10 2 2072 Krista Drechsler F 28 1 02:54.50
13 3 1198 Becklyn Devries F 8 1 03:18.09
14 4 345 Karen Kissick F 61 1 03:29.68

800 Meters - Males
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1 637 Nehemiah Skandera M 15 2 02:11.75
2 2 1383 Brandon Bannister M 43 2 02:14.56
3 3 810 Daniel Skandera M 10 2 02:17.84
4 4 1984 Will Sitch M 41 2 02:32.50
5 5 1437 Andrew Taylor M 48 2 02:34.21
7 6 2018 Caleb Dix M 44 2 02:47.81
8 7 2062 Pedro Aviles Martinez M 47 2 02:50.31
9 8 829 Bill Cusworth M 51 2 02:53.34

11 9 1002 Paul Skandera M 7 1 03:04.30
12 10 2059 Abram Wade M 7 1 03:07.43



200 Meters - Females
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
5 1 2008 Kassidy Schroth F 14 6 00:27.30

10 2 1902 Epiphany Gierok F 16 6 00:29.40
12 3 1768 Madison Glenn F 17 7 00:29.90
18 4 1881 Brianna Henry F 13 5 00:34.02
19 5 1343 Katrina Gorauskas F 14 5 00:35.18
21 6 2081 Shaina Davenport F 9 2 00:35.78
22 7 1282 Nanci Henderson F 65 7 00:36.14
23 8 2127 Savannah Fogg F 10 3 00:38.34
24 9 936 Ruth Skandera F 9 4 00:38.68
26 10 2047 Lauryn Krischano F 10 3 00:39.02
28 11 2126 Andi Fogg F 10 3 00:39.65
33 12 2058 Tania Hernandez F 7 2 00:41.09
34 13 2068 Madison Pehlke F 8 2 00:42.40
35 14 2038 Ruth Pence F 7 1 00:45.72
36 15 1044 Harlow Barton F 9 2 00:46.15
37 16 2074 Macy Dix F 8 2 00:47.81
38 17 2044 Mikayla Henry F 7 1 00:49.87



200 Meters - Males
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1 432 Brayden Glascock M 17 6 00:23.96
2 2 1874 George Santos M 14 5 00:24.00
3 3 2103 Casey Potrebic M 15 5 00:26.50
4 4 1931 Noe Vieyra M 14 6 00:27.09
6 5 1465 Kevin O'Connor M 49 7 00:28.09
7 6 637 Nehemiah Skandera M 15 6 00:28.24
8 7 2083 McLain Simpson M 13 5 00:28.34
9 8 1767 Rich  Glenn M 51 7 00:28.90

11 9 1447 Larry Barnum M 74 7 00:29.71
13 10 2125 Ted White M 55 8 00:30.02
14 11 810 Daniel Skandera M 10 6 00:31.50
15 12 2062 Pedro Aviles Martinez M 47 8 00:31.68
16 13 857 Brian McSweeney M 63 8 00:31.90
17 14 1880 Jonathan Henry M 13 5 00:32.96
20 15 1903 Kai Berry M 11 4 00:35.46
25 16 2064 Jeremiah Burt M 9 2 00:38.72
27 17 2029 Haven Costello M 7 1 00:39.55
29 18 1090 Alex Rodriquez M 9 4 00:39.96
30 19 2059 Abram Wade M 7 1 00:40.00
31 20 1002 Paul Skandera M 7 1 00:40.78
32 21 2043 Koa Berry M 9 3 00:41.06
39 22 1562 Nathan Patrick M 12 4 00:50.56



400 Meters - Females
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
10 1 2032 Shelby Pehlke F 8 3 01:09.50
11 2 809 Rebekah Skandera F 12 2 01:10.65
12 3 638 Sarah Skandera F 14 3 01:11.02
14 4 1093 Kerry Hanlon F 46 2 01:13.55
16 5 2079 Aaliyha Padilla F 13 1 01:18.06
20 6 936 Ruth Skandera F 9 1 01:21.93
27 7 345 Karen Kissick F 61 2 01:37.15
28 8 2038 Ruth Pence F 7 1 01:42.21

400 Meters - Males
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1 502 William Tran M 22 5 00:55.36
2 2 2054 Jasper Cauckwell M 16 5 00:56.52
3 3 2103 Casey Potrebic M 15 5 00:57.56
4 4 1540 Paden Collard M 16 5 00:57.83
5 5 1383 Brandon Bannister M 43 3 01:01.36
6 6 637 Nehemiah Skandera M 15 4 01:02.11
7 7 69 Guy Schott M 55 3 01:03.50
8 8 810 Daniel Skandera M 10 3 01:05.72
9 9 1583 Michael Moberly M 47 3 01:07.37

13 10 857 Brian McSweeney M 63 4 01:12.14
15 11 93 Dale Peterson M 60 2 01:16.68
17 12 2062 Pedro Aviles Martinez M 47 2 01:20.33
18 13 2039 Jesse Rodriguez M 11 1 01:20.37
19 14 2125 Ted White M 55 4 01:20.56
21 15 1002 Paul Skandera M 7 1 01:26.28
22 16 1903 Kai Berry M 11 1 01:27.52
23 17 2059 Abram Wade M 7 1 01:28.09
24 18 1880 Jonathan Henry M 13 1 01:29.62
25 19 2064 Jeremiah Burt M 9 1 01:33.78
26 20 1436 Caleb Jr. Skandera M 5 1 01:35.08



Distance Medley Relay
Place 

Overall Place Name Time
1 LIGMA  (502-432-240-2102) 12:00.13
2 Beast from the East (1847-1478-2000-1665) 12:13.35
3 Team Geriatric (1709-1447-2035-1984) 12:52.34
4 Team Piner (2112-2113-2111-1838) 13:42.97


